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2025 Summer III | 2025 Fall | 2026 Winterim | 2026 Spring | 2026 Summer I & II 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Credits Tuition Fees Total Tuition Fees Total Tuition Fees Total

1 183.00$    45.75$      228.75$    287.00$    45.75$      332.75$    312.00$    45.75$      357.75$    

2 366.00      91.50 457.50      574.00      91.50 665.50      624.00      91.50 715.50      

3 549.00      137.25 686.25      861.00      137.25 998.25      936.00      137.25 1,073.25   

4 732.00      183.00 915.00      1,148.00   183.00 1,331.00   1,248.00   183.00 1,431.00   

5 915.00      228.75 1,143.75   1,435.00   228.75 1,663.75   1,560.00   228.75 1,788.75   

6 1,098.00   274.50 1,372.50   1,722.00   274.50 1,996.50   1,872.00   274.50 2,146.50   

7 1,281.00   320.25 1,601.25   2,009.00   320.25 2,329.25   2,184.00   320.25 2,504.25   

8 1,464.00   366.00 1,830.00   2,296.00   366.00 2,662.00   2,496.00   366.00 2,862.00   

9 1,647.00   411.75 2,058.75   2,583.00   411.75 2,994.75   2,808.00   411.75 3,219.75   

10 1,830.00   457.50 2,287.50   2,870.00   457.50 3,327.50   3,120.00   457.50 3,577.50   

11 2,013.00   503.25 2,516.25   3,157.00   503.25 3,660.25   3,432.00   503.25 3,935.25   

12 2,196.00   549.00 2,745.00   3,444.00   549.00 3,993.00   3,744.00   549.00 4,293.00   

13 2,379.00   594.75 2,973.75   3,731.00   594.75 4,325.75   4,056.00   594.75 4,650.75   

14 2,562.00   640.50 3,202.50   4,018.00   640.50 4,658.50   4,368.00   640.50 5,008.50   

   15 * 2,745.00   686.25 3,431.25   4,305.00   686.25 4,991.25   4,680.00   686.25 5,366.25   

*Per credit max

All online courses are charged the county resident rate.

County Resident Out-of-County Resident Out-of-State Resident
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Miscellaneous Fees 
 

Application Fee: A fee of $25.00 shall be assessed for new student applications. 
 
Distant Education Fee: A fee of $25.00 shall be assessed for each online course. 
 
Transcript Fee: A fee of $6.00 dollars shall be assessed for each request of an official transcript. 
 
Educational Records Reproduction Fee: Each student requiring reproduction of educational records 
other than transcripts shall pay $0.25 per page reproduced with a minimum fee of $1.00. 
 
Credit-by-Examination: The regular tuition schedule applies to credits earned by examination. When 
credit is not granted, an examination fee of $30.00 is paid. 
 
Returned Check Fee: A fee of $25.00 shall be assessed for all checks issued to the College and not 
paid upon presentation to the bank. 
 
Late Registration Fee: A fee of $30.00 shall be assessed to continuing students failing to register prior 
to the first day of classes. 
 
Installment Payment Plan: A non-refundable fee of $65.00 shall be assessed to students for the 
installment of a payment plan. The plan is available to all students in good financial standing with the 
College. 

 

Student Fees Breakdown

In addition to tuition, fees have been established by the Brookdale Board of Trustees to allow the College

to provide the latest technologies, capital improvement, facilities maintenance, and student life activities.

The fees are currently assessed at 25% of tuition.

Credits Technology

Capital 

Improvement Facilities Student Life Total Fees

1 16.72$         13.39$         13.74$         1.90$           45.75$         

2 33.44           26.78           27.48           3.80             91.50           

3 50.16           40.17           41.22           5.70             137.25         

4 66.88           53.56           54.96           7.60             183.00         

5 83.60           66.95           68.70           9.50             228.75         

6 100.32         80.34           82.44           11.40           274.50         

7 117.04         93.73           96.18           13.30           320.25         

8 133.76         107.12         109.92         15.20           366.00         

9 150.48         120.51         123.66         17.10           411.75         

10 167.20         133.90         137.40         19.00           457.50         

11 183.92         147.29         151.14         20.90           503.25         

12 200.64         160.68         164.88         22.80           549.00         

13 217.36         174.07         178.62         24.70           594.75         

14 234.08         187.46         192.36         26.60           640.50         

15 250.80         200.85         206.10         28.50           686.25         



Study Abroad Fees 
 
Administration Fees 

A. Administration Fee for all semester study abroad programs - $400. 
B. Administration Fee for short term, J-Term and virtual experiences - not to exceed $250. 

 
International Student (F-1 Visa) Fee – processing international student admission applications and 
immigration compliance. 
 
I-20 (Certificate of Eligibility for Nonimmigrant Student Status) Processing Fee - $50.00 

 

Tuition Waivers 
 

I. Tuition for Senior Citizens of Monmouth County 
 

A. For purposes of this policy, senior citizens are defined as residents of Monmouth County 
who have attained the age of 65 or over. To be eligible for the waiver, senior citizens 
must register on a specific day, after the first day of the term in question. 

B. Tuition shall be waived for senior citizens who enroll in courses after priority registration. 
Enrollment shall be on a space-available basis, and tuition-paying students shall 
constitute the minimum number required for a course. All fees shall be charged at the 
prevailing rate.  

C. Senior citizens who enroll in courses during priority registration shall pay the prevailing 
tuition and required fees. 

 
II. Tuition for Eligible National Guard Members and their dependents 

 
A. New Jersey state law mandates that every member of the New Jersey National Guard is 

authorized to attend any state college or university tuition free for undergraduate and 
graduate studies. Tuition shall be waived to a maximum of 15 credits per semester for 
National Guard members and their eligible dependents. All fees shall be charged at the 
prevailing rate. Class space is available as of the first day of open registration for each 
semester. 

B. To be eligible for this program, National Guard members must apply for all available 
financial aid. 

 
III. Tuition for Eligible Persons on Unemployment 

 
A. Pursuant to N.J.S.A 18A:64A-23.2, persons receiving unemployment benefits in New 

Jersey, as determined by the Division of Employment Services, shall have their tuition 
waived. Enrollment shall be on a seat-available basis, and tuition-paying students shall 
constitute the minimum number required for a course. All fees shall be charged at the 
prevailing rate. To be eligible for the waiver, a student must register on the first day (or 
after) of the term in question. 

 
IV. Tuition for Eligible Volunteer Fire Fighters, First Aid or Rescue Squad Members 

 
A. Pursuant to N.J.S.A 18A:71-78.1, tuition up to a maximum of $600.00 per year, not to 

exceed a maximum of $2,400.00 total, for the member and member’s family over a four-
year period, shall be waived for active members in good standing of a volunteer fire 
company, or volunteer first aid or rescue squad and/or their spouse and dependent 
children. Enrollment shall be on a seat-available basis, and tuition-paying students shall 



constitute the minimum number required for a course. All fees shall be charged at the 
prevailing rates. To be eligible for the waiver, a student must register on the first day (or 
after) of the term in question. 

 
V. Tuition and Fees for Eligible Children and Spouses of New Jersey residents who were 

victims of the terrorist attack on the United States on September 11, 2001. 
 

A. Pursuant to amendments to State of New Jersey 209th Legislature, N.J.A-1517, the 
Senate and General Assembly have enacted that the students will be excused from 
payment of tuition subject to the payment of tuition by the State pursuant to N.J.S.A. 
18A:71B-23. This includes students that are dependents and surviving spouses of 
police, fire, and rescue personnel, volunteer emergency responders, Port Authority of 
New York and New Jersey police officers, state workers and privately-employed New 
Jersey residents who died in the September 11 attacks on the World Trade Center, the 
Pentagon, and near Shanksville in rural Pennsylvania.  

B. Class space is available as of the first day of open registration for each semester. 
C. The waiver is obtained from the Financial Aid Office. All tuition and fees are waived. 

These benefits are available for eight years from the dependent’s high school 
graduation. 

http://www.ask.com/wiki/Shanksville,_Pennsylvania?qsrc=3044

